Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
TINA REDECHA NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF 450 920 1/2/2009 $0.00 WARR
4 BRUSH HILL ROAD 12/13/2008 $50,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KIMBERLEY KEATING & JOSEPH DZALUK KIMBERLEY A KEATING LIVING TRUST ET 450 981 1/5/2009 $0.00 WARR
939 JASMINE STREET ALS 12/12/2008 $0.00
CELEBRATION, FL 34747 939 JASMINE STREET
CELEBRATION, FL 34747
BARBIE L & GERHARD M SCHWALBE BARBIE L SCHWALBE 450 1118 1/8/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
1 LONG HILL ROAD 12/31/2008 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WINIFRED C GRAIFF TRUST ET ALS WINIFRED C & RONALD E GRAIFF 450 1124 1/9/2009 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
52 BOGUS HILL ROAD 12/30/2008 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC ANDREW M & AMANDA B PERGAR 450 1150 1/12/2009 $950.00 WARR
2140 ROUTE 22 289 MANVILLE ROAD 1/9/2009 $380,000.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509 PLEASANTVILLE, NY 10570
CAROLE RUSSELL MAURA KEATING 450 1160 1/12/2009 $575.00 WARR
8 OSWEGO ROAD 19 HUBBARD DRIVE 1/19/2009 $230,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
LESLIE AASSHETON LESLIE A & THOMAS C ASSHETON 450 1189 1/12/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
50 DICK FINN ROAD 1/9/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CONNECTICUT STATE OF MARIANNA C ROLAND EST 450 1204 1/12/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
12/10/2008 $0.00 CERT
EVELYNE M THOMAS EST LYNDON D THOMAS 450 1276 1/14/2009 $0.00 CERT DEVISE
22 JUNIPER ROAD 12/18/2008 $0.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470
Ol M & CHOI LEE SUE Y LEE 450 1281 1/15/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
25 LILLIAN AVENUE 1/12/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT BEZOLDEST - 451 55 1/20/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/14/2009 $0.00
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WILLIAM J DYSON MARK A & EMILY E GRILLO 451 91 1/21/2009 $584.38 WARR
8 SEARS DRIVE 3 BIRCH DRIVE 1/20/2009 $233,750.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL A MAHONEY JR-EST e 451 126 1/21/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
11/5/2008 $0.00
CATHERINE PEPE CATHERINE MIREL 451 130 1/22/2009 $0.00 NAME CHANGE
2 BRUSH DRIVE 2 BRUSH DRIVE 1/16/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LUCILLE M PLUMMER EST MARIE C, JOHN A, & CARL G PLUMMER 451 146 1/22/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4 EAST LAKE ROAD 1/15/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN & MARIE PLUMMER CARL PLUMMER 451 148 1/22/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
4 EAST LAKE ROAD 3 ROBBIN RIDGE ROAD 1/16/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
VINCENT CREA LAURA CREA 451 211 1/26/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
12 CHERRY DRIVE 8/22/2008 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KATHLEEN E MARTINSON & MATTHEW E EARL EAKIN Il & ELIZABETH M EAKIN 451 213 1/27/2009 $0.00 WARR
EAKIN 305 STONEY WAY 12/26/2008 $0.00
45 POSSUM DRIVE NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LAURA ANDREASEN LINDA J HANSEN 451 233 1/27/2009 $516.88 WARR
15 CANDLE HILL ROAD 44A MORGAN AVE 1/27/2009 $206,750.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
AVELO MORTGAGE LLC LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP 451 253 1/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE 1/8/2009 $0.00
HOUSTON, TX 77081
LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP DAWN R & SCOTT D PERLMAN 451 255 1/29/2009 $21.66 WARR
63 BALL POND ROAD 1/8/2009 $375,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
JEREMIAH J SLADE & KELLY HEALY PAUL M STRICKLAND 451 322 2/2/2009 $937.50 WARR
45 HILLSIDE DRIVE 1/27/2009 $375,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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WALTER J KAWEJSZA DOUGLAS W KAWEJSZAETALS 451 355 2/2/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
1 CLAREDAL AVENUE 2 EVERGREEN DRIVE 1/22/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SHERMAN, CT 06784
JACQUELINE NEW WILLIAM J NEW 451 377 2/2/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
44 BIGELOW ROAD 7/1/2008 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM J NEW UNION SAVINGS BANK 451 379 2/2/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
PO BOX 647 8/19/2008 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06813
UNION SAVINGS BANK ANTHONY C RUNCO 451 381 2/2/2009 $674.75 WARR
225 MAIN STREET 2 PETIT STREET 1/30/2009 $269,900.00
DANBURY, CT 06813 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MELISSA ROSSITTO CHRIS D BRUZINSKI 451 411 2/3/2009 $20.00 QCDEED
12 HAMPTON ROAD 2/3/2009 $8,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL J & MARGARET C PETRUCELLI JEANNINE J PALMER 451 444 2/4/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
RIVERSIDE 430 E 63RD STREET 2/2/2009 $0.00
GREENWICH, CT 06812 NEW YORK, NY 10021
SAMUEL NICKOLS ADRIAN C & DEBBIE E BING-ZAREMBA 451 447 2/4/2009 $1,437.50 WARR
6934 BRIER CREEK COURT 11 MILL POND ROAD 1/30/2009 $575,000.00
LAKEWOOD RANCH, FL 34202 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PATRICIAAABRAMS EST SANDRA ONEILL 451 493 2/4/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
15 LAMONT ROAD 2/3/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PATRICIAAABRAMS EST SANDRA ONEILL 451 494 2/4/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
15 LAMONT ROAD 2/3/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ILDIKO TOPANY LUCRATIVE BUILDING PROPERTIES INC 451 513 2/5/2009 $1,437.50 WARR
87 ROUTE 39 2/5/2009 $575,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHARLES D BEAGLE EST MARGARET D BEAGLE-TR 451 623 2/9/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
11/19/2008 $0.00 CERT
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CHARLES D BEAGLE EST MARGARET D BEAGLE-TR 451 624 2/9/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
11/19/2008 $0.00 CERT
CHARLES D BEAGLE EST MARGARET D BEAGLE - TR 451 625 2/9/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
11/19/2008 $0.00 CERT
ALBERT F CLEAR JR EST - 451 627 2/9/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/21/2009 $0.00
CARL PLUMMER JOHN & MARIE PLUMMER 451 630 2/9/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
3 ROBBIN RIDGE ROAD 4 EAST LAKE ROAD 1/16/2009 $0.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARIE-LOUISE TAYLOR MARIE-LOUISE TAYLOR & RICHARD W 451 652 2/10/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
27 KNOLLCREST ROAD JOHNSON 1/23/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 27 KNOLLCREST ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH J VADALAEST - 451 689 2/10/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1/14/2009 $0.00
GREGORY & FILOMENA GARCIA JOEL PADILLA & KRYSTL 451 690 2/10/2009 $962.50 WARR
GIORDANO-PADILLA 2/10/2009 $385,000.00
43 HARMONY HILL ROAD
PAWLING, NY 12564
MARGARET FLOCKE EST ROGER W FLOCKE 451 738 2/11/2009 $0.00 PROB TAX
33 POSSUM DRIVE 2/3/2009 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION CORP TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION CORP 451 739 2/12/2009 $0.00 WARR
7 BIGELOW ROAD 7 BIGELOW ROAD 2/12/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CONNECTICUT STATE OF ANNE E PAULY EST 451 750 2/12/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
12/22/2008 $0.00 CERT
ANNE E PAULY EST KEYVAN PEZESHKIAN 451 751 2/12/2009 $762.50 EXECUTOR
414 FOXBORO COURT 12/22/2008 $305,000.00 DEED

NORWALK, CT 06851
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DOROTHY CHARNEY DOROTHY CHARNEY LIVING TRUST ET AL 451 783 2/12/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
24 WOODS ROAD 2/12/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEALMVETRANOEST - 451 817 2/13/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
2/5/2009 $0.00
DAVID J DONOVAN ET AL FRABJ SALVATORE BADALAMENTI 451 821 2/17/2009 $550.00 WARR
192 DEER LAKE CIRCLE 26 BOGUS HILL ROAD 2/3/2009 $220,000.00
ORMOND BEACH, FL 31274 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM D & ANN R BROCKNER ANN R BROCKNER 451 961 2/18/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
10 CLOVERLEAF DRIVE 2/12/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LILIA SHEVLIN MICHAEL & ROBYN MANNA 451 1040 2/19/2009 $535.00 WARR
36 LILLIAN AVENUE 2/18/2009 $214,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER CO SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE 451 1151 2/24/2009 $0.00 ASSIGN EASE
107 SELDEN STREET CO-DBA 11/3/2008 $0.00
BERLIN, CT 06037 AT&T CONNECTICUT
310 ORANGE STREET
NEW HAVEN, CT 06510
TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION CORP CAROL L PARKER 451 1201 2/24/2009 $587.50 WARR
7 BIGELOW ROAD 46B JUSTIN MERRILL ROAD 2/24/2009 $235,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BUXTON, ME 04093
ALLAN P & ROSEANN G BARTON THOMAS V & LOUISAM HEWITT 451 1207 2/25/2009 $1,650.00 WARR
11 TWIN PONDS COURT 7 MAYWOOD DRIVE 2/19/2009 $660,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 OLD LYME, CT
JOSEPH G & MARY J VIOLA MARY DIGIACINTO 452 38 2/27/2009 $1,280.00 WARR
152 BALL POND ROAD 105 NARRAGANSETT AVENUE 2/26/2009 $512,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 OSSINING, NY 10562
LAURA L SMITH EST KELLY CATANZARO 452 106 3/5/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
10 SHERRY LANE 2/24/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARIARACKEST - 452 229 3/10/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/3/2009 $0.00
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CONNECTICUT STATE OF THEODORE GOUGH JR-EST 452 264 3/11/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
2/3/2009 $0.00 CERT
THEODORE A GOUGH JR-EST THOMAS M & DAWN K SWEENEY 452 266 3/11/2009 $175.00 EXECUTOR
1368 MILLWOOD LANE 3/11/2009 $70,000.00 DEED
MERRICK, NY 11566
LEONAF TAWYER EST - 452 31 3/13/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/4/2009 $0.00
STATE OF CONNECTICUT LUCILLE M PLUMMER EST 452 312 3/13/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
11/25/2008 $0.00 CERT
MARGARET M KMILESIK REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 452 318 3/16/2009 $212.50 WARR
2140 ROUTE 22 3/13/2009 $85,000.00
BREWSTER, NY 10509
ANTHONY C TERRASI VINCENT F TERRASI 452 341 3/16/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
39 CHARCOAL RIDGE EAST 3/5/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANNA LISCIANDRA ANNA M LISCIANDRA TR 452 369 3/16/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
42 LEDGEWOOD ROAD 3/6/2009 $0.00
REDDING, CT 06896
CONNECTICUT STATE OF WILLIAM D MEEHAN EST 452 390 3/17/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
1/10/2009 $0.00 CERT
PHYLLIS LAZETERA EST - 452 406 3/17/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
11/5/2008 $0.00
PHYLLIS LAZETERA EST MARIA MASTRACCHIO ET ALS 452 407 3/17/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1 HARVARD LANE 3/3/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT L MILLER WILLIAM W LOW 452 446 3/17/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
72 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 72 LAKE DRIVE SOUTH 3/16/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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ANNA M HEALY JEFFREY F HEALY 452 465 3/18/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
583 WEST 215TH STREET 583 WEST 215TH STREET - APT C6 3/10/2009 $0.00
NEW YORK, NY 10034 NEW YORK, NY 10034
ROBERT T STUMPF BRIAN & JOANNE DOWNEY 452 655 3/23/2009 $762.50 WARR
13 PARKLAWN DRIVE 1 OLD FARM ROAD 3/18/2009 $305,000.00
APT 49 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BETHEL, CT 06801
WELLS FARGO BANK NA US BANK NA-TR 452 682 3/24/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
7495 NEW HORIZON WAY BLDG 4 7495 NEW HORIZON WAY BLDG 4 3/24/2009 $0.00
FREDERICK, MD 21701 FREDERICK, MD 21701
US BANK NA-TR HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT 452 684 3/24/2009 $0.00 WARR
ATTN AMANDA HILL 5 MEDALLION CENTER - GREELEY STREET 8/2/2008 $0.00
7495 NEW HORIZON WAY BLDG 4 MERRIMACK, NH 03054
FREDERICK, MD 21701
THOMAS J CASSARINI EST JEANNE M CASSARINI 452 820 3/26/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
60 DICK FINN ROAD 3/18/2009 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DOROTHY A & JOSEPH M HESS DOROTHY A HESS & KERRIE L GREENING 452 821 3/27/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
18 MIDDLETON DRIVE 18 MIDDLETON DRIVE 3/17/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD M IFKOVITS EDWARD M & PATRICIA IFKOVITS 452 838 3/30/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
2 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 3/18/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ELEANOR B FREEMAN S EDWARD FREEMAN 452 852 3/30/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
2 PINEWOOD DRIVE 3/25/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT BEZOLD EST JOSEPH ZEGARELLI ET ALS 452 922 3/31/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
1/22/2009 $0.00 CERT
MICHAEL | & KATHERINE COLBY MICHAEL | & KATHERINE B COLBY 452 923 3/31/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
6 GUARD HOUSE DRIVE 6 GUARD HOUSE DRIVE 1/16/2009 $0.00

REDDING, CT 06896

REDDING, CT 06896
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MICHAEL T COLBY MICHAEL T COLBY REVOCABLE TRUST ET 452 925 313172009 $0.00 QCDEED
6 GUARD HOUSE DRIVE AL 1/16/2009 $0.00
REDDING, CT 06896 6 GUARD HOUSE DRIVE
REDDING, CT 06896
KATHERINE B COLBY KATHERINE B COLBY REVOCABLE TRUST 452 927 3/31/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
6 GUARD HOUSE DRIVE ETAL 1/16/2009 $0.00
REDDING, CT 06896 6 GUARD HOUSE DRIVE
REDDING, CT 06896
BERNARD W DIPRINZIO EST-AKA MICHAEL IMHOFF & APRIL FORTE 452 948 4/1/2009 $937.50 EXECUTOR
DIPRINZIO BE 84-04 114TH ST 3/31/2009 $375,000.00 DEED
RICHMOND HILL, NY 11418
VINCENT J CURCIO JR-EST JOANNE KELLER 452 964 4/1/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
3/25/2009 $0.00 CERT
JOHN B & AUGUSTA O HARRISON DAVID C LEE 452 986 4/2/2009 $1,912.50 WARR
120 RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD APT 3-E 44 WHIPSTICK ROAD 3/28/2009 $765,000.00
NEW YORK, NY 10069 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
JACQUES & KATHRYN PROTEAU TWIN HILLS LLC 452 1010 4/2/2009 $62.50 WARR
29 MADELINE DRIVE 39 BALL POND ROAD 3/27/2009 $25,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
TWIN HILLS LLC JACQUES & KATHRYN PROTEAU 452 1014 4/2/2009 $0.00 WARR
39 BALL POND ROAD 29 MADELINE DRIVE 3/31/2009 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEIL & EVELYN FAILLA NEIL FAILLA 452 1058 4/6/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
5 BALL AVENUE 3/3/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
POLO & THANHVA PHONCHAMREUN INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB ET AL 452 1105 4/6/2009 $0.00 FORCLOS
155 NORTH LAKE AVE 4/1/2009 $0.00
PASADENA, CA 91101
DONNA J DONOHUE DONNA J DONOHUE & BETTY GRECO 452 1274 4/8/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
2 PONFIELD RD 3/10/2009 $0.00
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MOREQUITY INC WILLIAM JUUL 452 1292 4/8/2009 $550.00  WARR
34 ROUTE 37 3/3/2009 $220,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL & F FERONY & LISA FERONY JOSE V CASTRILLO & KATIE CASTRILLO 453 34 4/9/2009 $1,300.00 WARR
23 EAST LAKE ROAD 23 EAST LAKE ROAD 10/27/2008 $520,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORP ET JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 453 50 4/13/2009 $0.00 DEED
ALS 270 PARK AVENUE 3/25/2009 $0.00
1601 BRYAN STREET NEW YORK, NY 10017
DALLAS, TX 75201
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA FRANK A & DARLENE M NITTI 453 56 4/13/2009 $862.50 WARR
7255 BAYMEADOWS WAY 44 OLD FARM ROAD 3/26/2009 $345,000.00
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RUSSELL SANTARPIA VIRGINIA SANTULLI 453 113 4/13/2009 $506.41 WARR
31 HUNT LANE 4/7/2009 $202,566.00
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10304
MARK N TSIAMES DARIA TSIAMES 453 135 4/13/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
2 SUNNYSIDE LANE 4/6/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KEVIN T MORGAN ANNE ROSIN & ARNON BEN-YOSEPH 453 176 4/14/2009 $1,012.50 WARR
63 BIGELOW ROAD 53 WARWICK ROAD 4/7/2009 $405,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MILDRED A GUZMAN CHRISTOPHER J & KRISTINE L NOACK 453 261 4/16/2009 $752.50 WARR
1 BIRCH ROAD 1 BIRCH ROAD 7/21/2008 $301,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CONNECTICUT STATE OF ROBERT BEZOLD EST 453 337 4/20/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
4/14/2009 $0.00 CERT
ROBERT BEZOLD EST - 453 338 4/20/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/14/2009 $0.00
THERESIA BEZOLD AKA THERESABEZOLD  MARTIN R BLANK & ROBERT P BLANK 453 339 4/20/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
342 TRUAX ROAD 14 JERICO ROAD 10/1/2004 $0.00

EAST WORCESTER, NY 12064

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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MARIA A PAGLIOCCA MARIA A CASASANTA & VINCENT 453 360 4/21/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
24 RITADRIVE CASASANTA 4/9/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 24 RITADRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JORGE CASAS & MICHELLE CASAS RICHARD OBAROWSKI & JANICE 453 377 4/21/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
37 BALL POND ROAD OBAROWSKI 9/11/2008 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 35 BALL POND ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PATRICIAA CURRAN TR PATRICIAA & JOHN P CURRAN 453 394 4/22/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
5 HILLCREST DRIVE 5 HILLCREST DRIVE 4/10/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DAVID S MEYERS WASHINGTON MUTUAL ET ALS 453 424 4/22/2009 $0.00 BANK RUPTCY
2/19/2009 $0.00
HILDE HALBERSTADT EST HENRY HALBERSTADT 453 452 4/22/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
3 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 12/9/2008 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD J DETTORE EST PHYLLIS DETTORE 453 453 4/22/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
#1 DONNA DRIVE 4/14/2009 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
13 LAKEVIEW DRIVE LLC SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT FINANCIAL 453 498 4/24/2009 $0.00 FORCLOS
SERVICES 4/23/2009 $0.00
CARL E FRANSEN EST - 453 580 4/28/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
8/23/2005 $0.00 CERT
CATHERINE E DONOHUE PATRICIA E DONAHUE ET ALS 453 620 4/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
205 STONEY WAY 2502 MORGAN DRIVE 3/18/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CARMEL, NY 10512
WILLIAM M & PAMELA S HARRIS EDUARDO & DANIELA PINHEIRO & 453 627 4/29/2009 $818.75 WARR
GERARDO GAS 12/23/2008 $327,500.00
8 BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HOLLISTER HORACE L FAMILY TRUST LYNN H HOWER 453 795 5/1/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
119 JUDITH SOUND CIRCLE 4/16/2009 $0.00

LOTTSBURG, VA 22511
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
US BANK NA-TR ETALS WILLIAM J & ROBERT J IACOVO 453 807 5/1/2009 $637.50 WARR
8480 STAGECOACH CRICLE 32 ROCKY HILL ROAD 4/24/2009 $255,000.00
FREDERICK, MD 21701 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE A WAGNER EST - 453 837 5/1/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/26/2009 $0.00
ERIC WAGNER OK YUN 453 867 5/4/2009 $750.00 WARR
7 GILLOTTI ROAD 7 GILLOTTI ROAD 4/30/2009 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KATE A DUPRE FKA KATE A SACRIDER KATE A & MATTHEW A DUPRE 453 921 5/4/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
18 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 18 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 4/10/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DEBRAAHILLYER DEBRAA HILLYER REVOCABLE TRUST ET 453 1161 5/5/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
ALS 4/9/2009 $0.00
8 ALPINE ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL F CHAPLEAU MICHAEL F & DIANA J CHAPLEAU 453 1269 5/7/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
3 BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD 3 BEAR MOUNTAIN ROAD 2/16/2004 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RUTH A LINKE EST - 453 1276 5/7/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
4/24/2009 $0.00
KATHY M COPPOLA KATHLEEN P & KATHY M COPPOLA 454 28 5/8/2009 $0.00 WARR
20 MARGERIE DRIVE 20 MARGERIE DRIVE 5/5/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROSS T MEYER EST-AKAROSS T MEYER - 454 93 5/11/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
SREST 4/2/2009 $0.00
LESLIE L BAIRD JR EST MARGARET W BAIRD 454 108 5/11/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
3/19/2009 $0.00 CERT
MARGARET W BAIRD ANDREW & LISA KALMANSON 454 109 5/11/2009 $1,300.00 WARR
17 WALNUT RIDGE ROAD 53 PARK DRIVE #53 4/27/2009 $520,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
HILDE HALBERSTADT EST H PETER SHORR 454 157 5/12/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
308 BEVERLY ROAD 5/7/2009 $0.00
DOUGLASTON, NY 11363
MICHAEL J & CARLA M CIRILLO ROBERT J & MICHELLE E SCHULZE 454 201 5/13/2009 $767.50 WARR
24 NORTH DRIVE 181 FAIRFIELD DRIVE 5/12/2009 $307,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
THOMAS J BROWN & MARJORIE M BROWN  MICHAEL J & CARLAM CIRILLO 454 215 5/13/2009 $1,050.00 TRUSTEE DEED
DECLT 24 NORTH DRIVE 5/11/2009 $420,000.00
280 FAIR OAKS DRIVE NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FAIRFIELD, CT 06824
FRANKLIN A NEVES JASON NEVES 454 261 5/13/2009 $1,000.00 WARR
10 HAYESTOWN RD-UNIT 12 4 LEONARD DRIVE 5/12/2009 $400,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CESLAUSA A KAWEJSZA EST WALTER J KAWEJSZA 454 277 5/13/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
1 CLAREDAL AVENUE 3/25/2009 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DAVIT LELASHVILI DAVIT LELASHVILI & LIANA DGEBUADZE 454 279 5/13/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
14 BANTAM ROAD 14 BANTAM ROAD 5/6/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIAN J MURPHY EST ELLEN M MURPHY 454 302 5/13/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
11 CRESTWAY 10/31/2006 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANDREW MONSHAW SUSAN | MONSHAW 454 343 5/14/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
37 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 37 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 3/13/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JILL NICOLOIS GILBERT J KRAULAND 454 364 5/14/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
66-70 74TH STREET 29-05171 STREET 5/6/2009 $0.00
MIDDLE VILLAGE, NY FLUSHING, NY
PETER S VANNUCCIEST - 454 385 5/15/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/12/2009 $0.00
ELLEN M MURPHY ELLEN M DELEO 454 437 5/18/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
11 CRESTWAY, KNOLLCREST 11 CRESTWAY, KNOLLCREST 5/17/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP 454 459 5/18/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

155 NORTH LAKE AVE 8200 JONES BRANCH DRIVE 4/3/2009 $0.00

PASADENA, CA 91101 MCLEAN, VA 22101

WALTER PFEIFFER & CYNTHIA COOK WALTER PFEIFFER & CYNTHIA PFEIFFER 454 474 5/19/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

28 CRESTWAY 28 CRESTWAY 3/3/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BRIDIE JOYCE JOHN J JOYCE AND BRIDIE JOYCE 454 535 5/19/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

#1 BIGGS AVENUE #1 BIGGS AVENUE 5/13/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

PAR PROPERTIES & DEVELOPMENT THOMAS HORDAN 454 621 5/20/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

PO BOX 155 2358 WILLOW WAY STREET 5/21/2009 $0.00

AMAWALK, NY 10501 YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598

WILLIAM H & PAMELA KEITH JR MARK H MAASIK & SARAH C HUBBARD 454 623 5/20/2009 $825.00 WARR

6 INGLENOOK DRIVE 127 UNION STREET 5/14/2009 $330,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 60660

REILLY BROTHERS CONTRACTING LLC KEVIN & MARTINE WALSH 454 691 5/21/2009 $931.25 WARR

1 CARLEON ROAD 5/20/2009 $372,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

MARTIN & DIANE ANDREWS MICHAEL & JEANNE PAQUETTE 454 703 5/21/2009 $997.50 WARR

4 & 24 GREAT MEADOW ROAD 3 OLD VILLAGE LANE 5/21/2009 $399,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 KATONAH, NY 10536

JEAN GAMACHE JENNIFER L PAPPAS 454 736 5/26/2009 $675.00 WARR

18 CHARCOAL RIDGE ROAD EAST 20 CHARCOAL RIDGE ROAD EAST 5/18/2009 $270,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

CELIAS LOVEQUISTEST - 454 767 5/26/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
3/26/2009 $0.00

ANTHONY & DEIRDRE M CLEMENT MARK A & LINDA K BAUM 454 790 5/26/2009 $624.75 WARR

18 MILLTOWN ROAD 8 COOLIDGE AVENUE 5/21/2009 $249,900.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 YONKERS, NY 10701

MICHAEL S MAJEWSKIEST - 454 821 5/27/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/27/2009 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ROBERT L SELIGMANNEST - 454 823 5/27/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/27/2009 $0.00
LESTER N SHAFRAN LESTER N & BETH A SHAFRAN 454 855 5/28/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
14 HIGH TRAIL ROAD 5/18/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS LLC  BRIAN J & LISAM COUGHLIN 454 875 5/28/2009 $1,100.00 WARR
27 MARGERIE DRIVE 4/9/2009 $440,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BENJAMIN SERGI DREW & ERIN CARLSON 454 909 5/28/2009 $71250 WARR
2 GLENVILLE ROAD 6 SOUTH STREET 5/26/2009 $285,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 APARTMENT 3
DANBURY, CT 06810
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO-TR  DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO-TR 454 926 5/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
ETALS ETAL 2/26/2009 $0.00
1761 EAST ST ANDREW PLACE
SANTA ANA, CA 92705
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO-TR  THOMAS WISNIEWSKI 454 929 5/29/2009 $243.75 WARR
ETALS 77 WEST WOOSTER ST 2/26/2009 $97,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
JACULIN H MCHUGH JACULIN H & DAVID J MCHUGH 454 952 6/1/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
26 LAKESHORE NORTH 26 LAKESHORE NORTH 5/26/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JACULIN H & DAVID J MCHUGH JACULIN H MCHUGH 454 968 6/1/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
26 LAKESHORE NORTH 26 LAKESHORE NORTH 5/26/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
TWIN HILLS LLC TWIN HILLS LLC 454 1089 6/3/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
2 IVES STREET 2 IVES STREET 6/3/2009 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 DANBURS5Y, CT 06810
TWIN HILLS LLC JAMES J & DEBORAH A KAVANAUGH 454 1091 6/3/2009 $1,000.00 WARR
2 IVES STREET 13 AMBER DRIVE 6/3/2009 $400,000.00

DANBURY, CT 06810

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
TWIN HILLS LLC DEBORAH A KAVANAUGH 454 1093 6/3/2009 $1,250.00 WARR
2 IVES STREET 13 AMBER DRIVE 6/3/2009 $500,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LIVIO RIZZO EST-AKA LEE RIZZO EST - 454 1225 6/8/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
5/19/2009 $0.00
BERNIE W DIPRINZIO-EST 454 1255 6/9/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
4/30/2009 $0.00 CERT
WILLIAM D MEEHAN EST e 454 1256 6/9/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/2/2009 $0.00
KATHLEEN C GURRY KRISTIN A GOUVEIA 454 1325 6/11/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
141 PINE HILL ROAD 141 PINE HILL ROAD 6/5/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM J DRUCKER SR WILLIAM J DRUCKER SR & PAMELA L 454 1328 6/11/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
2 HILLVIEW DRIVE EAST DRUCKER 5/29/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 2 HILLVIEW DRIVE EAST
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CATHERINE F VETRANO TINAAVETRANO-KREBS ET ALS 455 44 6/15/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
48 BIGELOW ROAD 3 BLUEBERRY LANE 6/9/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SHERMAN, CT 06784
GARY S HELLMAN BERNADETTE BOULAIS & GARY S 455 67 6/16/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
158 PINE HILL ROAD HELLMAN 6/9/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 158 PINE HILL ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JEFFREY H KOGAN & CAROL J FRESIA MATTHEW KATKOCIN 455 150 6/17/2009 $825.00 WARR
5 BRUSH DRIVE 32 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 6/12/2009 $330,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
VINCENT CAVATAIOEST = 455 247 6/18/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
5/27/2009 $0.00 CERT
SONIA M LARSEN EST - 455 253 6/18/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/10/2009 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
KATHY M COPPOLA KATHLEEN P COPPOLA 455 335 6/22/2009 $0.00 WARR
20 MARGERIE DRIVE 20 MARGERIE DRIVE 5/29/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SERINE H SOUTHWORTH THOMAS G MEIER 455 417 6/22/2009 $850.00 WARR
9 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 15321 VIREOGLEN LANE 6/18/2009 $340,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 LITHIA, FL 33547
DOROTHY ANGELUCCI ANN GOODNESS 455 454 6/23/2009 $622.50 WARR
17 MARJORIE DRIVE 119 CEDAR ROAD 6/16/2009 $249,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 LONGMEADOW, MA 01106
JOHN T & LISAB MULLER JOHN T MULLER 455 571 6/25/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
3 WINDWARD DRIVE 3 WINDWARD DRIVE 6/24/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANKLIN A NEVES JASON NEVES 455 588 6/25/2009 $0.00 WARR
4 LEONARD DRIVE 5/12/2009 $400,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HANS J & LAURA V WILKINS HANS J & LAURA V WILKINS 455 601 6/25/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
14 COLD SPRING ROAD 14 COLD SPRING ROAD 6/18/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD C CAMPBELL Ill DANIELLE C MAZZA 455 635 6/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
3 MIDDLETON DRIVE 6/24/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DAVID & LAURA TAYLOR THOMAS & ROMANITA RUPPERT 455 641 6/29/2009 $1,207.50 WARR
5 MIDWAY DRIVE 66 ROSEHILL TERRACE 6/26/2009 $483,000.00
BETHEL, CT 06801 YONKERS, NY 10703
MARTIN & ELIZABETH MORGAN MARTIN, ELIZABETH & NANCY MORGAN 455 672 6/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
7 OSWEGO RD 6/12/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN LAMBERTI EILEEN CONTI LAMBERTI-AKA 455 674 6/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
EILEEN J LAMBERTI 6/16/2009 $0.00
250 BRONXVILLE RD, APT 2L
BRONXVILLE, NY 10708
DEANA A PERAGINE YOLANDA VASQUEZ 455 696 6/30/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
20 MANNING STREET 6/17/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall

Town Clerk From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009 4 Brush Hill Road
o Cle New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
CHRISTOPHER & KAREN MARIE CORTESE HERBERT J Q MARTINS 455 728 6/30/2009 $687.50 WARR
MAPLE AVENUE 6/30/2009 $275,000.00
RYE, NY 10580
HERBERT J Q MARTINS HERBERT J Q & MERY MARTINS 455 744 6/30/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
16 FIELDSTONE DRIVE 16 FIELDSTONE DRIVE 6/30/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL V LAFRANCE MICHAEL V LAFRANCE & INES RIVERA 455 747 6/30/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
1 CONTINENTAL AVE 6/22/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CONNECTICUT STATE OF JAMES F JENKINS EST 455 797 6/30/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
6/22/2009 $0.00 CERT
ETHEL-MARIE CLOWARD & ALDEN DAVID A & KATHLEEN M SANCHIOLI 455 820 6/30/2009 $1,172.50 WARR
KROJALIS 5 OAK AVENUE 6/17/2009 $469,000.00
43 RIDGE ROAD WHITE PLAINS, NY 10604
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KRISTIN B BLUMENSTOCK KEITH M BLUMENSTOCK 455 832 6/30/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
143 PASCACK AVENUE 23 OLDE VILLAGE CIRCLE 5/16/2005 $0.00
EMERSON, NJ 07630 WALLINGFORD, CT 06492
KEITH BLUMENSTOCK KAREN D & PABLO N. RENDINA 455 834 6/30/2009 $312.50 QCDEED
23 OLDE VILLAGE CIRCLE 127 SAWMILL ROAD 6/29/2009 $125,000.00
WALLINGFORD, CT 06492 SPARTA, NJ 07871
POLLY MARY J OCONNOR TODD & TAMAR HAIMES 455 869 7/1/2009 $1,875.00 WARR
160 SHORTWOODS ROAD 315 EAST 72ND STREET 7/1/2009 $750,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW YORK, NY 10021
CLAUDIAM & VERONICAT SCHEER JOSEPH DAMATO 455 871 7/2/2009 $550.00 WARR
5 WAKEMAN HILL ROAD 4232 CRYSTAL RIDGE DRIVE WEST 7/1/2009 $220,000.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 MAUMEE, OH 53537
ETHEL B TELESCAET ALS GINGER B HENDLER ET ALS 455 961 7/7/12009 $0.00 QCDEED
12 BEECHWOOD DRIVE 6/22/2009 $0.00
GLENHEAD, NY 11545
Cott Prepared On: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:20 pm Page 17 of 37
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ETHEL B TELESCAET ALS ETHEL B TELESCAETALS 455 963 71772009 $0.00  QCDEED
PO BOX 8323 6/22/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANK PERULLI & CAROLE PERULLI PATRICK PERULLI & PAMELA PERULLI 455 966 7/7/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
10 REMSENS LANE ONE WILLOW COURT 6/15/2009 $0.00
EAST NORWICH, NY 11732 MANHASSET, NY 11030
US BANK NA-TR SG MORTGAGE JOHN & PATRICIA OHARA 455 970 7/7/12009 $450.00 WARR
SECURITIES 8 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 6/23/2009 $180,000.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784
LINDA LOGAN & STEPHEN K LOGAN STEPHEN K LOGAN 455 993 7/8/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
#2 SUNSWEPT DRIVE #2 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 7/8/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHARLES F BOVA JR-EST MARYWNN BOVA 455 1046 7/8/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
6/2/2009 $0.00 CERT
GEORGE O BOWEN EST CAROL ABOWEN 455 1065 7/9/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
6/2/2009 $0.00 CERT
JOHN J DRUMMOND & LINDA A GRACE WILLIAM M & ANA S MARSIGLIANO 455 1070 7/9/2009 $1,192.50 WARR
40 BEAVER BOG ROAD 1 GEORGIAAVENUE 6/18/2009 $477,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 APARTMENT G6
BRONXVILLE, NY 10708
KEVIN JACOBSEN IRON CROSS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 455 1175 7/13/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
LLC 7/9/2009 $0.00
47 LAVELLE AVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MICHAEL J MARTIRANO EST - 455 1277 7/15/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
6/9/2009 $0.00
FRANCIS J SWEENEY JR-EST -SWEENEY JR FRANCIS J LIVING TRUST 455 1280 7/15/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
5/26/2009 $0.00 CERT
RICHARD & KATHLEEN DUNNE ROBERT & ERICA LOMBARDI 456 5 7/16/2009 $895.00 WARR
74 POSSUM DRIVE 6 AGNEW FARM ROAD, B-3 7/15/2009 $358,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ARMONK, NY 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

JAMES J & LINDA G CHAHALIS MARK A & JENNIFER L HUDSON 456 17 7/16/2009 $1,312.50 WARR

23 COLUMBIA DRIVE 46 ROCKY HILL ROAD 7/15/2009 $525,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ANN MIKLASZEWSKI JOHN MIKLASZEWSKI 456 44 7/17/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

22 MULLER STREET 22 MULLER STREET 7/15/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

ROBERT J LYNCH EST - 456 46 7/20/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
7/15/2009 $0.00

CONNECTICUT STATE OF MARIA RACK EST 456 50 7/20/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
7/14/2009 $0.00 CERT

CONNECTICUT STATE OF THEODORE GOUGH JR-EST 456 88 7/21/12009 $0.00 REL PROB
7/21/2009 $0.00 CERT

CONNECTICUT STATE OF THEODORE GOUGH JR-EST 456 89 7/21/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
7/21/2009 $0.00 CERT

THEODORE GOUGH JR-EST - 456 90 7/21/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
7/13/2009 $0.00

ROBERT & MARILYN ARCHAMBAULT HUGH P DELAGE JR 456 91 7/21/12009 $397.50 WARR

49 RED CEDAR CIRCLE 37 HOLIDAY POINT ROAD 7/21/2009 $159,000.00

ORANGE, CT 06477 SHERMAN, CT 06784

NANCY E WELSH DANIEL J, MARY B & TRICIAM LYNCH 456 101 7/21/2009 $11.25 WARR

6 ARDEN AVENUE 31 MERLIN AVENUE 7/14/2009 $4,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

CHRISTOPHER SOLIMENE EUGENE DENOIA 456 119 7/21/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT

315 ROUTE 39 6/26/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

LAURA JANAVEY SCOTT JANAVEY 456 134 7/22/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

15 ALEXANDER D AVENUE 11 INDIAN HILL ROAD 6/22/2009 $0.00

DANBURY, CT 06810 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BEVERLY FRANKEL EST-AKA - 456 136 712212009 $0.00 PROBE CERT

BEVERLY ROTHSTEIN EST 2/11/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
NRLL EAST LLC PAWEL OTREBA 456 200 7/23/2009 $44.00 WARR
1 MAUCHLY 48 GRANT AVENUE 6/15/2009 $17,600.00
IRVINE, CA 92618 STAMFORD, CT 06902
RICHARD ZANK BESTY A KANE & MICAH E. WEISS 456 381 7/27/2009 $520.00 WARR
3424 KINGSBRIDGE AVENUE, APT. 1D 7/24/2009 $208,000.00
BRONX, NY 10463
EDNEI CAPELIN & DANIELE CAPELIN JENNIFER POWERS 456 452 7/27/2009 $597.50 WARR
104 BEACH AVE 15 CHAMBERS ROAD 7/22/2009 $239,000.00
WESTPORT, CT 06880 DANBURY, CT 06811
JOSEPH J VADALA EST FRANK DEMENTO ET ALS 456 515 7/27/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
17 SOUND BAY DRIVE 5/12/2009 $0.00
HUNTINGTON, NY 06812
CONCETTA PICIONE FRANK DEMENTO 456 516 7/27/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
119 NECK ROAD 17 SOUND BAY DRIVE 6/23/2009 $0.00
MADISON, CT 06443 HUNTIONTON, NY 11743
VICTORIA PARAPUGNA FRANK DEMENTO 456 518 7/27/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
1316 HOLLYWOOD AVE 17 SOUND BAY DRIVE 6/18/2009 $0.00
BRONX, NY 10461 HUNTINGTON, NY 11743
FRANK DEMENTO FRANK & MARIE DEMENTO 456 520 7/27/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
17 SOUND BAY DRIVE 17 SOUND BAY DRIVE 7/8/2009 $0.00
HUNTIONTON, NY 11743 HUNTINGTON, NY 11743
MARK A & JENNIFER L HUDSON KEITH B & LAURIE E LANDA 456 559 7/28/2009 $775.00 WARR
46 ROCKY HILL ROAD 6 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD 7/27/2009 $310,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
RALH H BEHRENS CAROL MURPHY 456 600 7/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
5 FULTON DRIVE 4/20/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAUL MCKNIGHT & LOUISE O'DONNELL THOMAS & ADELINE BOLGER 456 618 7/30/2009 $618.75 WARR
8 BIGGS AVE 7/28/2009 $247,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
KEITH A ZUCCALA BONNIE R ZUCCALA 456 636 713072009 $0.00  QCDEED
23 MADELINE DRIVE 23 MADELINE DRIVE 7/24/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM J PARKER RALPH B MAHON 456 758 8/5/2009 $625.00 WARR
169 ROUTE 37 PO BOX 8102 8/3/2009 $250,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDITH L MOSS TRETALS WILLIAM W MOSS AT AL 456 761 8/5/2009 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
ROUTE 37 7/2/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN STADNYK ROBERT M TAYLOR 456 795 8/6/2009 $775.00 WARR
30 EASTVIEW ROAD 75 COALPIT HILL ROAD 8/6/2009 $310,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06810
THOMAS & CHRISTINE GOTTHARDT SR ROBERT & PAMELA CARLUCCI 456 866 8/7/2009 $787.50 WARR
12 JEWEL LANE 190 HUNTS LANE 7/31/2009 $315,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CHAPPAQUA, NY 10514
STANLEY S PACKER TRUST DAVID J & MAUREEN PACKER 456 904 8/10/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
1 LAVELLE AVE 395 SOUTH END AVE 12/1/2008 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW YORK, NY 10280
BANK AMERICANAETALS JAMES CRAIG 456 9 8/10/2009 $472.50 WARR
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE 6/9/2009 $189,000.00
HOUSTON, TX 77081
ADOLPH K THALER EST KARIN BICKETT-FDIANE ECKARD-ET AL 456 987 8/12/2009 $0.00 ADMIN DEED
ADOLF K THALER EST 70 CREEKWOOD DRIVE - UNIT 9 5/4/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WILDER, KY 41071
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST PETER M & ALBA E MARTIN 456 993 8/12/2009 $500.00 WARR
2634 TUSCARORA COURT 8/7/2009 $200,000.00
MELBOURNE, FL 32901
JOSEPH & DORIS SKELLY SR. THOMAS & PELERINA RUGGIERO 456 1052 8/14/2009 $637.50 WARR
101 STONEY WAY 2921 HASKIN STREET 8/14/2009 $255,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 10461-6134
VICKI WEBBER JAMES H HOUSER JR & PAIGE E MAHANEY 456 1079 8/17/2009 $1,252.50 WARR
11 FAWNCREST DRIVE 7/17/2009 $501,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ERMINIA G CAPPIELLO CURTIS H BECK 456 1111 8/17/2009 $355.00 WARR
2 TERRRACE STREET 14 GREAT MEADOW ROAD 8/14/2009 $142,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN P & GERALDINE P MCGUIRK DAVID J PARR & LUCHINA FISHER 456 1138 8/18/2009 $748.75 WARR
10 DICK FINN ROAD 430 SIMPSON PLACE 8/14/2009 $299,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PEEKSKILL, NY 10566
MARIA RACK EST ANN FREY 456 1192 8/18/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
1 INDIAN HILL LANE 8/12/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN & PATRICIA OHARA GWC INVESTMENTS LLC 456 1226 8/20/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
8 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 8 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 7/20/2009 $0.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 SHERMAN, CT 06784
FRAN CARLSON AKA FRANCES M CARLSON REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 456 1246 8/20/2009 $187.50 WARR
8 DICK FINN ROAD 2140 ROUTE 22 8/20/2009 $75,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BREWSTER, NY 10509
LAURENCE J MCKENNA - 456 1261 8/21/2009 $0.00 DEATH CERT
8/21/2009 $0.00
GERARD DENAULT THOMAS W & ANGELA M HUBERTUS 456 1265 8/21/2009 $1,068.75 WARR
15 MILL ROAD 28 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE 8/19/2009 $427,500.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 WHITE PLAINS, NY 10603
JOHN P & GERALDINE P MCGUIRK REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 456 1267 8/21/2009 $50.00 WARR
10 DICK FINN ROAD 8/14/2009 $20,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BARRY J & ELLEN M JUDELSON CJT BUILDERS LLC 456 1301 8/24/2009 $2,125.00 WARR
57 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 67 OLD BOSTON POST ROAD 8/21/2009 $850,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 WILTON, CT 06897
ANNEMARIE U STETZENBACH JOSHUA JURS 456 1308 8/24/2009 $667.50 WARR
48 SHORTWOODS ROAD 8/10/2009 $267,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KENNETH & CHERYL CUMMINGS VINCENT OBRIEN & ASHLEY C MCEWAN 457 73 8/25/2009 $900.00 WARR
3 FIELDSTONE DRIVE 86 GOLDEN HILL RO 8/24/2009 $360,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

DANBURY, CT 06811
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT
Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ANTONETTE LROGERSEST - 457 86 8/26/2009 $0.00 DECREE
7/7/2009 $0.00
ANTONETTE ROGERS EST AKAANN PATRICK T ROGERS 457 88 8/26/2009 $0.00 CONSERV
ROGERS-EST 7 HARMON ROAD 7/28/2009 $0.00 DEED
7 HARMON ROAD NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PHYLLIS L DETTORE PHYLLIS L D'ETTORE REVOCABLE LIVING 457 117 8/27/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
TRUS 8/26/2009 $0.00
PHYLLIS L DETTORE-TR
1 DONNA DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LAURAV WILKENS HANS J WILKENS 457 166 8/28/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
14 COLD SPRING ROAD 14 COLD SPRING ROAD 8/26/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
US BANK NATIONAL ASSN TRUSTEE LINDA VAN DORN 457 180 8/31/2009 $412.50 WARR
RESIDENTIA 39 WOODCLIFF DRIVE 8/18/2009 $165,000.00
2711 HASKELL AVE STORMVILLE, NY 12582
15TH FLOOR
DALLAS, TX 75204
PETER C & DEBORAH RICHARD RICHARD W & TRACY L HARPER 457 187 9/1/2009 $949.75 WARR
2; WESTVILLE AVE 8/31/2009 $379,900.00
DANBURY, CT 06810
NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE 457 215 9/1/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
4 BRUSH HILL RD CO-DBA 8/17/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 AT&T CONNECTICUT
310 ORANGE STREET
NEW HAVEN, CT 06510
NEW FAIRFIELD TOWN OF SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE 457 219 9/1/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
4 BRUSH HILL ROAD CO-DBA 8/31/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 AT&T CONNECTICUT
310 ORANGE STREET
NEW HAVEN, CT 06510
CHRISTOPHER J CHIANELLIEST - 457 258 9/1/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/13/2009 $0.00
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

KERRIE L GREENING DOROTHY A HESS 457 278 9/1/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

61BARNUM ROAD 18 MIDDLETON DRIVE 9/1/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

FRANK A RIEFENHAUSER EST NANCY H RIEFENHAUSER 457 308 9/2/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
8/13/2009 $0.00 CERT

CONNECTICUT STATE OF FRANK A RIEFENHAUSER EST 457 309 9/2/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
8/13/2009 $0.00 CERT

FRANK A RIEFENHAUSER EST NANCY RIEFENHAUSER 457 310 9/2/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/25/2009 $0.00

KATHLEEN A DEFINE LOUIS ALVAREZ 457 333 9/3/2009 $662.50 WARR

32 ALPERT DRIVE 537 47TH ROAD 8/20/2009 $265,000.00

WAPPINGER FALLS, NY 12590 LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

JOHN & MARIE PLUMMER CARL, JOHN & MARIE PLUMMER 457 366 9/3/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

4 EAST LAKE ROAD 4 EAST LAKE ROAD 7/14/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BAHJAT RIZK BAHJAT RIZK & SOUSSOU MOUSSA 457 451 9/8/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

4 PETTIT STREET 4 PETTIT STREET 9/2/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC MARK E & JANET L PATTON 457 545 9/9/2009 $1,975.00 WARR

19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 9 RED FOX COURT 9/9/2009 $790,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

STEPHEN TROIANO JEAN TROIANO 457 609 9/11/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

26 FOREST HILL DRIVE 9/9/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

SHEILAW. HART - EST - 457 640 9/14/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
8/11/2009 $0.00

HH&P DEVELOPERS LLC REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC 457 649 9/15/2009 $500.00 WARR

56 BEAVER BOG ROAD 2140 ROUTE 22 9/14/2009 $200,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

BREWSTER, NY 10509
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
BENJAMIN C & CATHY L GARRISON BENJAMIN C & CATHIL GARRISON 457 663 9/15/2009 $0.00  QCDEED
4 ROCK RIDGE COURT 4 ROCK RIDGE COURT 7/24/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER P KUSEN EST CAROLINE T KUSEN 457 666 9/16/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
8/25/2009 $0.00 CERT
RONALD T STODDARD EST JOANN STODDARD 457 697 9/16/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
9/16/2009 $0.00 CERT
VIOLET GRANDA SANDRA CERQUEIRAETALS 457 716 9/16/2009 $0.00 WARR
19 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 19 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 4/3/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SANDRA CERQUEIRAETALS GRANDA FAMILY TRUST ET ALS 457 718 9/16/2009 $0.00 WARR
6 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 6 MUSKET RIDGE ROAD 6/19/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD S AKAM KATHLEEN C DYE 457 744 9/17/2009 $687.50 WARR
292 BALL POND ROAD 1 CALLY LANE, NO 2 9/16/2009 $275,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
W STANLEY GARDNER & CLAUDIAM CAPERTON COMPANY LLC 457 848 9/22/2009 $150.00 WARR
GARDNER 7 BRIDGE VIEW DRIVE 9/18/2009 $60,000.00
243 BALL POND RD NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BILL PLENKERS EST HELEN PLENKERS 457 859 9/22/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
14 TOPSTONE ROAD 9/22/2009 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLARD W & CATHARINA D DAY MATTHEW D TARSI & AMANDA PINE 457 874 9/23/2009 $463.75 WARR
22 SECOND AVENUE UNIT B 4 WESTWOOD TERRACE 9/22/2009 $185,500.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 DANBURY, CT 06811
ARTHUR J ZIMMERMAN - EST CAROLYN M ZIMMERMAN 457 886 9/23/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
43 MACBEAN DRIVE 8/13/2009 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ARTHUR J ZIMMERMAN - EST CAROLYN M ZIMMERMAN 457 887 9/23/2009 $0.00 REL TAXLIEN
33 MARJORIE DRIVE 8/13/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

GLENN O & LISA M BANNING MICHAEL A PETRINO JR & PIO PETRINO 457 891 9/23/2009 $562.50 WARR

10 ASH LANE 10 SAW MILL ROAD 9/21/2009 $225,000.00

NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

TINA COLT AVALON PROPERTIES LLC 457 921 9/25/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
257 FEDERAL ROAD 9/24/2009 $0.00
BROOKFIELD, CT 06804

SDC BUILDERS LLC LOUIS BOTHWELL 457 951 9/28/2009 $575.00 QCDEED
RIDGEBURY ROAD 9/17/2009 $230,000.00
RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877

LOUIS BOTHWELL PEDER W SCOTT & LOUIS BOTHWELL 457 953 9/28/2009 $312.50 QC DEED
18 MT. PLEASANT ROAD 9/17/2009 $125,000.00
NEWTOWN, CT 06470

MARY V DUDA MARY DUDA REVOCABLE TRUST 457 962 9/28/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
27 POSSUM DRIVE 9/17/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

DONALD J MOLLOEST - 457 965 9/28/2009 $0.00 REL PROB

9/2/2009 $0.00 CERT

CAROLINE T KUSEN RICARD & KATHLEEN DUNNE 457 974 9/29/2009 $800.00 WARR

VISTAGARDEN TRAIL-#101 24 LLOYD AVENUE 9/25/2009 $320,000.00

VERO BEACH, FL 32962 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

JEFFREY W FULLER & JOANN GROLICH SEAN M MALONEY & DEBRA ANN 457 1098 10/1/2009 $682.50 WARR

18 HILLSIDE DRIVE WEBB-MALONEY 9/29/2009 $273,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 19 ROBINSON AVENUE
DANBURY, CT 06810

POSPECT PROGRESS GOALS INC DINA M LOMBARDI 457 1110 10/1/2009 $700.00 WARR

7 ELDRED ROAD 7 ELDRED ROAD 9/29/2009 $280,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

THOMAS A VITALE Il THOMAS A VITALE Il & DONNA L 457 1161 10/5/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

23 MACBEAN DRIVE EARLE-VITA 9/17/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

23 MACBEAN DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

LEONARD R MONTILLI MICHAEL RASO 457 1163 107572009 $62.50  WARR
148 BALL POND ROAD 9/8/2009 $25,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

JAMES E & BETTY L MCKEON JAMES E & BETTY L MCKEON 457 1194 10/5/2009 $0.00 WARR

4 CARRIAGE LANE 4 CARRIAGE LANE 9/10/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

SEDA RATH NICHOLAS R MELFI 457 1204 10/5/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
235 BALL POND ROAD 9/14/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

RAYMOND P & JUDITH B MASSAGLI JR JUDITH B MASSAGLI 457 1266 10/6/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

18 TOPSTONE RD 18 TOPSTONE RD 10/1/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

UNITED BANK KUWAIT PLC ETALS JEFFREY SLATER & REGINA MCGOUGH 457 1280 10/7/2009 $677.50 WARR
173 CENTER AVE 10/6/2009 $271,000.00
MAMARONECK, NY 10543

TINA COLT AVALON PROPERTIES LLC 457 1292 10/7/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
257 FEDERAL ROAD 10/7/2009 $0.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804

HH&P DEVELOPERS LLC DIANA C BROWNE 458 3 10/13/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

56 BEAVER BOG ROAD 83 SHORTWOODS ROAD 9/25/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

TINA COLT AVALON PROPERTIES LLC 458 9 10/13/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
257 FEDERAL ROAD 10/9/2009 $0.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804

BARBARA J ROGERS EST - 458 1 10/13/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT

9/3/2009 $0.00

TINA COLT AVALON PROPERTIES LLC 458 50 10/13/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
257 FEDERAL ROAD 10/9/2009 $0.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804

ROBERT J & DANIEL MURRAY ROLAND, GISELLE & REINE ISSA 458 88 10/13/2009 $900.00 WARR
17 SOUTH STREET 10/13/2009 $360,000.00

DANBURY, CT 06810
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price Kind Code (Not Warranted)
GARY MEAD GARY MEAD 458 105 10/14/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 10/8/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GARY MEAD MEAD CONSTRUCTION CO INC 458 107 10/14/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 19 ROCK RIDGE COURT 10/8/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SYLVESTER F NATALE EST JOHN FARCO 458 130 10/14/2009 $825.00 EXECUTOR
5 DONNELLY DRIVE 9/30/2009 $330,000.00 DEED
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CONNECTICUT STATE OF SHEILAW HART EST 458 165 10/15/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
9/30/2009 $0.00 CERT
SHEILAW HART EST MICHAEL & MICHELE GLENNON 458 166 10/15/2009 $1,700.00 EXECUTOR
862 WHEELERS FARM ROAD 10/12/2009 $680,000.00 DEED
MILFORD, CT 06812
CARRIE MATOS LAURO TITO 458 194 10/15/2009 $1,025.00 WARR
2 WOODRIDGE LANE 10/14/2009 $410,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANNE M OLWELL EILEEN R. OLWELL & MAUREEN T. 458 231 10/15/2009 $0.00 WARR
37 DICK FINN ROAD CARLSON 8/18/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 MARY ELLEN M OLWELL
37 DICK FINN ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
OLWELL FAMILY TRUST - ETALS MARY ELLEN M OLWELL, TRUSTEE 458 233 10/15/2009 $0.00 TRUSTEE DEED
37 DICK FINN ROAD OLWELL FAMILY TRUST 8/27/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 37 DICK FINN ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WILLIAM D MEEHAN TESTAMENTARY SUZANNE ZBRYSKI 458 248 10/15/2009 $406.25 WARR
TRUST 121 BALL POND ROAD 10/9/2009 $162,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PETER T VIGLIANO PETER T & JANEEN VIGLIANO JOINT LIVING 458 267 10/16/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
19 HILLDALE RD T 9/28/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

19 HILLDALE RD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
RICHARD MAHONEY EST THERESA MAHONEY 458 269 10/16/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
5/12/2009 $0.00 CERT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT EMMA SMITH EST 458 281 10/19/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
7/8/2009 $0.00 CERT
JENNIFER A LAU MICHAEL J LAU 458 284 10/19/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
3 WATSON COURT 3 WATSON COURT 10/19/2009 $0.00
RYE, NY 10580 RYE, NY 10580
CHRISTOPHER J CHIANELLI EST JULIA M SORIANO 458 351 10/20/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
10/7/2009 $0.00 CERT
JOHN R & MICHELE LUKSE MICHAEL K LANG 458 353 10/20/2009 $712.50 WARR
6 OAK LANE 88 LYNN DRIVE 10/16/2009 $285,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 MONROE, CT 06468
ROBERT & JO-ANN CAPUTO ROBERT A CAPUTO REVOCABLE TRUST ET 458 385 10/21/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
ALS 10/16/2009 $0.00
1 OAK DRIVE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LOIS LUCZYNSKI JEFFREY & JENNIFER ALVITI 458 389 10/21/2009 $900.00 WARR
4 PONFIELD DRIVE 10/21/2009 $360,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARC J CARON EST MFC INVESTMENTS LLC 458 407 10/22/2009 $287.50 EXECUTOR
PO BOX 1295 10/21/2009 $115,000.00 DEED
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
JOHN P SANKEY EMILY H SANKEY 458 409 10/22/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
14 DICK FINN ROAD 14 DICK FINN ROAD 10/21/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BARBARA WHITMEYER BRYAN W & KRISTINE L FREDERICK 458 532 10/26/2009 $942.50 WARR
41 RITA DRIVE 47 STETSON PLACE 10/22/2009 $377,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 DANBURY, CT 06811
DIANA C BROWNE ET ALS CONNECTICUT LIGHT & POWER 458 564 10/26/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
107 SELDON STREET 10/22/2009 $0.00

BERLIN, CT 06037
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
ROBERT & ANGELA MELAHN MARGARETE EDER 458 593 10/27/2009 $462.50 WARR
761 TITICUS ROAD 10/26/2009 $185,000.00
NORTH SALEM, NY 10560
PHYLLIS J CASTROVINCI EST ANTHONY CASTROVINCI JR 458 611 10/27/2009 $0.00 PROB TAX
10/14/2009 $0.00 CERT
MARILYN MCEACHERN MARCARP REALTY MANAGEMENT INC 458 641 10/27/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
26 ROWSLEY STREET 77 WOOD CREEK ROAD 9/17/2009 $0.00
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BARBARA PAGAN-NASTI ET ALS JASON M & NICOLE R KNAPP 458 643 10/27/2009 $800.00 WARR
2780 WINDMILL DRIVE 13 SATTERLEE ROAD 10/26/2009 $320,000.00
YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARK D & LESLIE AHALLETT WILLIAM M & BOBBYE J YORK 458 689 10/29/2009 $1,250.00 WARR
12 DOUGLAS LANE 25 FOXWOOD DRIVE 10/17/2009 $500,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 CONCORD, NC 28025
GWC INVESTMENTS LLC NICOLE E REMPE & RYAN DERUBERTIS 458 706 10/29/2009 $857.50 WARR
8 HARDSCRABBLE ROAD 5 OLD BRIDGE ROAD EAST 10/28/2009 $343,000.00
SHERMAN, CT 06784 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
FRANK P PIERANGELO & ELLEN P DOUGLAS A MUCKELL 458 731 10/30/2009 $750.00 WARR
SANSONE 50 RIDGE ROAD 10/26/2009 $300,000.00
30 LANGELAND DRIVE NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MT KISCO, NY 10549
JOAN PERRONE AKA JOAN BADARACCO MARIE SILVESTRINO & BONITA BASSOLINO 458 843 11/2/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
61 POSSUM DRIVE 11/2/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
VERONICA DETCH IRAJ C RAHMATI 458 852 11/2/2009 $1,075.00 WARR
5 SQUANTZ VIEW DRIVE 73 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE 10/26/2009 $430,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HORST & HILDEGARD KANNISNG WALTER KANNING 458 870 11/3/2009 $750.00 WARR
4 LAVELLE AV NUE 9 LAVELLE AVENUE 10/29/2009 $300,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHERYL MOLLICA KUJTIM SHEJ 458 881 11/3/2009 $87.50 WARR
32A BALL POND RD EAST 11/2/2009 $35,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
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Holly Smith Transfer Report __ NewFarfield, CT
Town Clerk From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009 4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
GORONWY OWEN EST THELMA E OWEN 458 884 11/3/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
10/14/2009 $0.00 CERT
AMTRUST BANK FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 458 1015 11/5/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
1111 CHESTER AVENUE ASSOCIATION 9/4/2009 $0.00
MAIL CODE OH98-0204 PO BOX 650043
CLEVELAND, OH 06120 DALLAS, TX 75265
ROBERT A & DEANAA MERCHANT ALEX RUIZ 458 1032 11/5/2009 $656.25 WARR
17 SOUTHVIEW ROAD 13 OVERBROOK DRIVE 11/4/2009 $262,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LEONA M TAWYER EST MICHAEL R SHARBAUGH 458 1103 11/9/2009 $740.63 EXECUTOR
86 KINGSWOOD DRIVE 11/6/2009 $296,250.00 DEED
BETHEL, CT 06801
THOMAS J & BARBARA A PECK DANIEL P MCVEIGH 458 1125 11/9/2009 $787.50 WARR
3 EAST LAKE ROAD 38 WARWICK ROAD 10/29/2009 $315,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DANIEL J DUDAEST MARY V DUDA 458 1156 11/10/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
10/21/2009 $0.00 CERT
CHARLENE Y BARTKO DANIEL & DANIELLE MCDERMOTT 458 1183 11/12/2009 $961.25 WARR
7 LONG HILL ROAD 41 MAPLEWOOD DRIVE 11/3/2009 $384,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP ROBERT L JONES 458 1276 11/16/2009 $0.00 WARR
81 PADANARAM ROAD 11/5/2009 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811
ROBERT L JONES BOB JONES MAINTENANCE & 458 1278 11/16/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
81 PADANARAM ROAD CONTRACTING LLC 11/6/2009 $0.00
DANBURY, CT 06811 81 PADANARAM ROAD
DANBURY, CT 06811
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION FLOYD MOORE 458 1303 11/16/2009 $917.50 Q C DEED
SYSTEMS 11/12/2009 $367,000.00

HSBC MORTGAGE CORP USA
PO BOX 4552
BUFFALO, NY 06812
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
BRUCE E DALRYMPLE ET AL ONEWEST BANK FSB 459 60 11/17/2009 $0.00 FORCLOS
888 EAST WALNUT STREET 11/15/2009 $0.00
PASADENA, CA 91101
DEBORAH A CONDON EST JOHN J MANGIN 459 75 11/18/2009 $590.00 ADMIN DEED
6 SCHERMERHORN DRIVE 64 GLEN RIDGE COURT 11/13/2009 $236,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
MARY R MCKENNEY LAKEVIEW DEVELOPMENT LLC 459 133 11/18/2009 $1,062.50 WARR
239 CHESTNUT GROVE ROAD 429 NORTHRUP STREET 11/11/2009 $425,000.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06877 BRIDGEWATER, CT 06572
JACQUES R & KATHRYN L PROTEAU DOUGLAS M & MAUREEN JENDRAS 459 139 11/19/2009 $2,187.50 WARR
29 MADELINE DRIVE 1 CARRIAGE LANE 11/19/2009 $875,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ROBERT N & JACQUELINE HANCOCK I BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC 459 178 11/20/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
97 WARWICH ROAD 23 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 11/16/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC ROBERT N & JACQUELINE HANCOCK II 459 180 11/20/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
97 WARWICK ROAD 11/16/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC MEGAN LAMP 459 182 11/20/2009 $2,250.00 WARR
9 AMBER DRIVE 11/16/2009 $900,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
SETH S & LETHA J FRIEDMAN NELSON R DE MELO & SHENGLI BAO 459 215 11/23/2009 $1,356.25 WARR
14 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 5440 MOSHOLU AVENUE 11/17/2009 $542,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 BRONX, NY 10471
STACY MANFORD JOHN MCGUIRE, KATHLEEN & RAYMOND 459 233 11/23/2009 $491.25 WARR
15 FAIR LANE MULLIGA 11/23/2009 $196,500.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 44 BLOOMER ROAD
BREWSTER, NY 10509
REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC EDWARD S & ATIPORN S AKAM 459 243 11/23/2009 $1,449.50 WARR
132 SOUTH HARMONY HILL ROAD 292 BALL POND ROAD 11/20/2009 $579,800.00
PAWLING, NY 12564 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JEFFREY J & DIANA M KLEIN BRIAN & MEGHAN OROURKE 459 263 11/23/2009 $1,247.50 WARR
6 AUTUMN RIDGE ROAD 18 DR ML KING DR C-10 3/30/2009 $499,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

NORWALK, CT 06854
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

RICHARD D PARRISH JUDITH R PARRISH 459 275 11/23/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
13 OSWEGO ROAD 13 OSWEGO ROAD 5/29/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CAROLINE M & THOMAS J MASSAGE CO-TR AMANDA C & PAUL E DENARO 459 276 11/23/2009 $2,843.75 TRUSTEE DEED
ETA 79 LAIGHT STREET #1D 11/20/2009 $1,137,500.00
69 BOGUS HILL ROAD NEW YORK, NY 10013
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
MARK T & DONNA CLARE MARC MALANGA & JO-ANN YOUNG 459 338 11/24/2009 $1,275.00 WARR

2 WEST FARMS LANE 11/4/2009 $510,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DONALD W BOURNE & BARBARAA YOUNG JACQUELINE L & KENNETH A FALK 459 370 11/24/2009 $2,500.00 WARR

309 E 87TH ST 11/24/2009 $1,000,000.00

NEW YORK, NY 10128
RAMON RAMA JR & TARA L RAMA KEVIN AHERN 459 390 11/24/2009 $1,243.75 WARR

11 WHIPSTICK ROAD 11/23/2009 $497,500.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
LIAM D & SUZANN M GLYNN DAVID & SUSAN BRAND 459 400 11/24/2009 $1,000.00 WARR
171 ROUTE 37 11/23/2009 $400,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
KATHLEEN M JANNUZZI THERESE JANNUZZI ET ALS 459 432 11/24/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
19 MIDDLETON DRIVE MEETINGHOUSE HILL CIRCLE 11/24/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
EDWARD R GIBSON JOSHUAL & AMY F GOLDMAN 459 537 12/1/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
20 MISTY BROOK LANE 18 MISTY BROOK LANE 11/20/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HUGH A BURRELL, TR THE FAGAN FAMILY LAND TRUST ETALS 459 555 12/2/2009 $1,525.00 WARR
100 MILL PLAN ROAD 450 CORNELL ROAD 11/30/2009 $610,000.00
DANBURY, CT 06810 FAIRFIELD, CT 06825
LAWRENCE & CHARLOTTE WISNIEWSKI BARBARA YOUNG 459 564 12/2/2009 $1,412.50 WARR

4 HARBOUR VIEW DRIVE 12/1/2009 $565,000.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

Cott
Systems

Prepared On: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:20 pm
Application Version : 3.12.23.26

Page 33 of 37
Resolution3



Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
JOYCE AKOTZKER EST STANLEY KOTZKER 459 581 12/3/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
19 MILLTOWN ROAD 12/2/2009 $0.00 CERT
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DEMETRIO LUVARAEST - 459 582 12/3/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
11/18/2009 $0.00
MICHAEL A & PIO D PETRINO JR GLENN O & LISA M BANNING 459 583 12/3/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
10 ASH LANE 11/25/2009 $0.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776
GLENN O & LISA M BANNING MICHAEL A & PIO D PETRINO JR 459 585 12/3/2009 $0.00 WARR
10 ASH LANE 10 SAW MILL ROAD 12/2/2009 $0.00
NEW MILFORD, CT 06776 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
CHARLES & MAGDOLINA KMILCSIK-AKA MAGDOLINA KMILCSIK-AKA MARGARET 459 606 12/3/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
MARGARET KMILCSIK KMILCSIK 11/18/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 1 MCINTYRE ROAD
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
GEORGE G & LINDAH GOLZ KEVIN E TROTTA & HEATHER M MAIZ 459 658 12/7/2009 $1,025.00 WARR
6 WOODS WAY PO BOX 521 12/4/2009 $410,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 SALEM, SC 29676
CJT BUILDERS LLC CHRISTOPHER & ERIKA GREINER 459 736 12/7/2009 $1,812.50 WARR
57 SAIL HARBOUR DRIVE 12/4/2009 $725,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOSEPH F & CHRISTINA R MATRANGA NICHOLAS & CHRISTINA CIMINELLO 459 868 12/10/2009 $980.00 WARR
89 WOODCREEK ROAD 387 UNITY ROAD 12/9/2009 $392,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 TRUMBULL, CT 06611
GIRL SCOUTS OF CONNECTICUT ETALS SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND TELEPHONE 459 894 12/11/2009 $0.00 EASEMENT
340 WASHINGTON STREET CO-DBA 12/8/2009 $0.00
HARTFORD, CT 06106 AT&T CONNECTICUT
310 ORANGE STREET
NEW HAVEN, CT 06510
RUTH E HOGAN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA 459 907 12/14/2009 $0.00 FORCLOS
10790 RANCHO BERNARDO ROAD 10/27/2009 $244,000.00

SAN DIEGO, CA 92127
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Holly Smith

Town Clerk

Transfer Report

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK HOMESALES INC C/O CHASE HOME 459 910 12/14/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
10790 RANCHO BERNARDO ROAD FINANCE LLC 10/27/2009 $0.00
SAN DIEGO, CA 92127 10790 RANCHO BERNARDO ROAD

SAN DIEGO, CA 92127
THOMAS C & LESLIE AASSHETON ALEXIS C & MATTHEW C QUINN 459 985 12/15/2009 $1,162.50 WARR
50 DICK FINN ROAD 74 DUNDER BERG ROAD 12/11/2009 $465,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 PUTNAM, NY
HICKS FAMILY TRUST ET ALS JAMES KELLEHER & ROBYN BRADY 459 996 12/15/2009 $950.00 TRUSTEE DEED
7A OBTUSE ROAD SOUTH 7A OBTUSE ROAD SOUTH 12/15/2009 $380,000.00
BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804 BROOKEFIELD, CT 06804
GEOFFREY T & LAURAA GORDON - FKA GEOFFREY T & LAURAA GORDON 459 1019 12/15/2009 $0.00 WARR
LAURAAHAYES 142 SHORTWOODS RD 12/7/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
WURSTER FAMILY TRUST ET ALS LESLIE D LEVERICH 459 1027 12/15/2009 $775.00 WARR
6 PENNY LANE 415 FARMS ROAD 11/4/2009 $310,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 GREENWICH, CT 06831
RICHARD ROSINI RICHARD & SHIRLEY A ROSINI 459 1061 12/16/2009 $0.00 QCDEED

25 CURTIS AVENUE 11/17/2009 $0.00

NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ONEWEST BANK FSB DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO-TR 459 1102 12/17/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
2900 ESPERANZA CROSSING INDYMAC INDX MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 9/25/2009 $0.00
AUSTIN, TX 78758 155 NORTH LAKE AVENUE

PASADENA, CA 91101
CATHERINE MCAFFREY MARLEEN D MCGUIRE 459 1114 12/17/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
713 NE 16 STREET 9 ALPINE ROAD 12/9/2009 $0.00
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33304 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HARRIET R MAHONEY TR ERIC A & TIFFANY M SCHWARZ 459 1129 12/17/2009 $1,546.88 WARR
HARRIET R. MAHONEY REVOCABLE TRUST 44 PARK DRIVE 12/17/2009 $618,750.00
9 HUNTINGTON LANE MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
HARRIET R MAHONEY TR ERIC A & TIFFANY M SCHWARZ 459 1131 12/17/2009 $15.62 WARR
MICHAEL A MAHONEY JR REVOCABLE 44 PARK DRIVE 12/17/2009 $6,250.00

TRUST
9 HUNTINGTON LANE
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812

MOUNT KISCO, NY 10549
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Holly Smith
Town Clerk

Transfer Report
From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009

New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall
4 Brush Hill Road

New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616

Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
MARISA BROWN JOHN P & JAMIANNE CHENESKI 459 1148 12/17/2009 $125.00 WARR
3 LAKE CIRCLE 12/1/2009 $50,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
ANTHONY CASTROVINCI JR ANTHONY & ANN N CASTROVINCI, JR 459 1173 12/21/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
26 OLD FARM ROAD 12/16/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
BRIGHTON DEVELOPMENT LLC ROSEMARY PELLEGRINO 459 1199 12/21/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
ROSEMARY PELLEGRINO 23 SUNSWEPT DRIVE 12/16/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
DANIELLE J WILLIAMS DANIELLE J & MARK WILLIAMS 459 1256 12/22/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
30 COLUMBIA DRIVE 30 COLUMBIA DRIVE 12/17/2009 $0.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
JOHN G MAGGIO EST - 459 1272 12/22/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
12/21/2009 $0.00 CERT
BARBARA MAGGIO MARILYN A WALTON 459 1273 12/22/2009 $462.50 WARR
146 HALES AVE 23 TANTON HILL ROAD 12/1/2009 $185,000.00
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10312 RIDGEFIELD, CT 06877
DONALD G & SANDRAL DIEHL Il BALTAZAR N & LAUREN M MENDOZA 459 1289 12/23/2009 $880.00 WARR
7 BAUER ROAD 7 BAUER ROAD 12/9/2009 $352,000.00
NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
PAUL D & FRANCES A RUBACHA JULIAK & STEPHEN RUSHMORE 460 13 12/23/2009 $6,812.50 WARR
50 EAST 89TH STREET 12/17/2009 $2,725,000.00
PENTHOUSE C
NEW YORK, NY 10128
MAJOR EVENTS LTD CARL PAVARINI & SANDRA VISSER 460 32 12/23/2009 $2,812.50 WARR
76 MOUNTAIN AVENUE 12/18/2009 $1,125,000.00
MENDHAM, NJ 07945
GERARD E TAYLOR EST JEANNE ABRIC 460 120 12/29/2009 $0.00 DECREE
7/29/2009 $0.00
GERARD E TAYLOREST - 460 121 12/29/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
7/1/2009 $0.00
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Holly Smith Transfer Report New Fairfield, CT

Town Clerk - Town Hall

From 1/1/2009 Through 12/31/2009 4 Brush Hill Road
Town Clerk New Fairfield, CT 06812
(203) 312-5616
Date Filed Conveyance Tax Remarks
File Number Grantor Grantee Book Page Deed Date Selling Price  Kind Code (Not Warranted)
GERARD E TAYLOR EST JEANNE ABRIC 460 122 12/29/2009 $75.00 EXECUTOR
gg&%&&?;@g&g 10/21/2009 $30,000.00 DEED
SANDY HOOK, CT 06482
JEANNE ABRIC ALPINE LAKE LLC 460 125 12/29/2009 $0.00 QCDEED
87 BERKSHIRE ROAD 87 BERKSHIRE ROAD 11/24/2009 $0.00
SANDY HOOK, CT 06482 SANDY HOOK, CT 06482
CONNECTICUT STATE OF BARBARA J ROGERS EST 460 127 12/29/2009 $0.00 REL PROB
12/8/2009 $0.00 CERT
RACHEL M WILSON EST -——-- 460 133 12/30/2009 $0.00 PROBE CERT
12/30/2009 $0.00
REILLY CONSTRUCTION INC KENNETH J KELTOS 460 134 12/30/2009 $954.75 WARR
132 SOUTH HARMONY HILL ROAD 8 MULLER STREET 12/30/2009 $381,900.00
PAWLING, NY 12564 NEW FAIRFIELD, CT 06812
[ Totals )
Conveyance Tax : $134,073.71
Selling Price : $54,689,316.00
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